

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA CELEBRATES THE MID-AUTUMN FESTIVAL WITH MOONCAKES AT CRYSTAL DRAGON & CAFÉ SOCIETY

September 11, 2017 – As the Mid-Autumn Festival approaches, luxury integrated resort City of Dreams Manila celebrates a prosperous and bountiful season with its premium mooncakes available until October 4, 2017 at Crystal Dragon, a contemporary Chinese restaurant which offers premium Cantonese and regional Chinese specialties; and Café Society, a gourmet café with a selection of pastries, quick gourmet sandwiches, and hot and cold brews.

City of Dreams Manila's exceptional mooncakes filled with white lotus paste and double egg yolk is priced at P3,988 net for a box of four. A traditional delicacy served during the Mid-Autumn festival, the mooncake's round shape represents a family or community in unity and harmony.

The Mid-Autumn Festival is the second grandest occasion in China following Chinese New Year. Family and friends gather to pay homage to the full moon at its brightest and celebrate a good harvest. The mooncake serves as the holiday's symbol, meant to wish others happiness and longevity.

To order, interested parties may call Crystal Dragon or Café Society at 800 8080, email guestservices@cod-manila.com, or visit City of Dreams Manila's website www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.



The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City, includes the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail and dining and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and mass-market gaming facilities with 286 gaming tables, 1,605 slot machines and 176 electronic table games.

The integrated resort features three luxury hotel brands: Crown, Nobu and Hyatt, more than 20 impressive restaurants and bars, and distinctive entertainment venues, namely: the family entertainment center DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed interactive play space; CenterPlay, a live performance central lounge inside the casino; KTV at City of Dreams Manila, Chaos night club, and the Pangaea ultra-gaming lounge, all three situated at the Fortune Egg, an iconic landmark at the Manila Bay area, with its architecturally-unique structure and creative exterior lighting design.

City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations. It has been developed to specifically meet the needs of the large, rapidly growing and increasingly diverse audience of leisure and entertainment seekers both in the Philippines and those visiting Manila from across the Asia region and around the world.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation is a company listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange with trading symbol of "MRP". It is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. It developed City of Dreams Manila, which is managed and operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation, please visit: www.melco-resorts-philippines.com.



For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian

Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 691 8819

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio

Director, Public Relations

Tel: +63 2 691 8818

or mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com